
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/25/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,182,458

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,291,581
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,406,160
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,526,468
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 2,652,791

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 2,785,431
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,924,703
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 3,070,938
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 3,224,485

17.50% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $20,397,225 $123,179,307 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.4% 22.6% 10th Payment 3,385,709
25.00% 25.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $33,236,030 $145,020,158 $145,000,000 $66,200,000 2.190 5.5% 26.9% 11th Payment 3,554,994

3.01% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,942,595 $160,376,663 $164,000,000 $74,900,000 2.190 3.7% 29.6% 12th Payment 3,732,744
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $21,025,663 $176,001,270 $178,000,000 $81,300,000 2.190 3.5% 32.1% 13th Payment 3,919,381
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $35,798,528 $202,604,269 $203,000,000 $92,700,000 2.190 5.9% 36.1% 14th Payment 4,115,350
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $23,265,733 $219,893,056 $214,000,000 $97,700,000 2.190 3.9% 38.6% 15th Payment 4,321,118
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $22,076,946 $236,298,455 $231,000,000 $105,500,000 2.190 3.7% 40.9% 16th Payment 4,537,174
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $38,880,781 $265,190,798 $186,000,000 $84,931,507 2.190 6.4% 44.7% 17th Payment 4,764,032
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $23,498,391 $282,652,473 $192,000,000 $87,700,000 2.190 3.9% 46.9% 18th Payment 5,002,234

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $24,313,341 $300,719,738 $202,000,000 $92,200,000 2.190 4.1% 49.0% 19th Payment 5,252,346
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $41,023,112 $331,204,049 $219,000,000 $100,000,000 2.190 6.8% 52.5% 20th Payment 5,514,963

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $26,670,673 $351,023,050 $235,000,000 $107,300,000 2.190 4.5% 54.6% 21st Payment 5,790,711
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $27,063,180 $371,133,723 $251,000,000 $114,600,000 2.190 4.5% 56.7% 22nd Payment 6,080,247
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $45,634,110 $405,044,471 $274,000,000 $125,100,000 2.190 7.5% 59.9% 23rd Payment 6,384,259
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $30,671,274 $427,836,322 $340,000,000 $155,300,000 2.190 5.1% 62.0% 24th Payment 6,703,472
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $33,774,848 $452,934,442 $360,000,000 $164,400,000 2.190 5.6% 64.1% 25th Payment 7,038,645
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $53,145,485 $492,426,899 $404,000,000 $184,500,000 2.190 8.7% 67.2% 26th Payment 7,390,578
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $29,137,711 $514,079,157 $416,000,000 $190,000,000 2.190 4.9% 68.8% 27th Payment 7,760,107

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $29,353,721 $535,891,933 $439,000,000 $200,500,000 2.190 4.9% 70.3% 28th Payment 8,148,112
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $52,082,575 $574,594,541 $473,000,000 $216,000,000 2.190 8.5% 72.9% 29th Payment 8,555,518
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $34,627,255 $600,326,085 $502,000,000 $229,200,000 2.190 5.8% 74.4% 30th Payment 8,983,293
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $36,219,556 $627,240,869 $526,000,000 $240,200,000 2.190 6.0% 76.0%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $64,582,393 $675,232,103 $572,000,000 $261,200,000 2.190 10.5% 78.5% Total 145,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/25/2024


